
[bookmark: _GoBack]MUSIC DEPARTMENT CALENDAR DATES    2017-2018

This calendar contains the major dates of the Easton Public Schools Music Department and its ensembles from grades 4-12.  Please circle/highlight the dates that pertain to you and your ensemble(s).  Everyone is encouraged to attend Music Department Events!  There may be events added after this date.
Parents: Please note dates when students are required to attend events scheduled.

2017

Mon Aug 14 -Thurs Aug18		5:00-9:00	Marching Band Camp (Turf)
Sat. Aug. 19				9:00-2:00	Marching Band Camp (Turf)
Mon Aug.21-Thurs Aug 25 		5:00-9:00	Marching Band Camp (Turf/PKVW)
	
August 26				9:00-4:00	Auditorium (Turf)
August 28-29				5:00-9:00	Auditorium (Turf)

Wed., September 6	OA Jazz Band Auditions

Thurs.  September 14 		Cookie Dough Fundraiser

Fri-Mon September 8-12		“ShEck” Boot Camp Weekend I: OA Show         					             Choir Auditorium, Dance Room

Sat. September 16 			OAMB Rehearsathon 9:00-4:00 Auditorium

Sat., September 23 			US Bands @ BMR (Medway High School)

Sat., September 30			US Bands @ Dartmouth

October 7th				US Bands @ Cranston East

Thurs-Mon, October 12-16 		 “ShEck” Boot Camp Weekend II: OA Show Choir
					 Auditorium & Dance Room:  Times to be 						Announced 
					Auditorium & Dance Room

Thu. October 17			TRI-M Induction: OA Lower Café 7:00-8:00 pm
					Set-Up and Rehearsal 2:45-3:30

Sun., October  22		              MICCA EAST Norwood OAMBand

Thurs., October  26 			Chamber Orchestra/Concert & Show Choir @
					Immaculate Conception Church  7:00-8:30 p.m.

Sat. October 28 			US Bands New England Finals @ Bridgeport CT
Sun. October 29			MICCA State Finals
		
October 30 & 31			OA Musical Auditions Time: TBA

November 2				OA Musical Callbacks Time: TBA

Wed., November 			OA String Quartet at VA Hospital Memorial
					1:00 Departure Time  2:30-3:30

Thurs., November  9	Set-Up for Baystate Show Choir Festival
	After Mr. Easton …Auditorium, Music Area
	Classrooms (please do not book any other 
	event this weekend)  5:00-7:00, 8:30-10:00

Fri., November  10	Baystate Festival Start Time for OA 8:00 a.m.
	For Group Participants 1:00 p.m.-10:00 pm
	Auditorium, Cafeteria, Old Gym, Classrooms


Fri., November 11 	OA Marching Band Veteran’s Day Parade
	9:00 a.m.  Report Time  11:00 a.m.


Fri. & Sat. November 10-11	Baystate Show Choir Festival (same locations as above) 7:30-11:30 p.m.

Sat., November 11 	Baystate SCF Showcase Performance 
7:30 p.m. (Same locations as above)

Thurs. November 14	National Honor Society Induction Aud/Atrium
	OA Chamber Orchestra

Sat., November 18	Senior District Auditions, King Philip Regional
	Morning in Wrentham 

Thurs. November 23 	OA Thanksgiving Day Game Away in Sharon 
	OAMB and Pep Band

Sat. November 25	Brockton Christmas Day Parade 12:00 Noon

Nov. 26  December Dec. 5  
			3:00 pm - 9:00 pm* OA Drama Tech Week 			Rehearsals   (Auditorium Use)

December 1, 2 and 3	OA Drama Play 7:00 p.m. Auditorium

Sat., December  2	Junior District Auditions:  Time:  TBA
	Furnace Middle School, Marshfield, MA

Sun., December 3	OAMB Rein-Dog Parade, Easton Lions Rockery Festival - Afternoon

Sun., December 3	OA Concert & Show Choir Easton Lions Rockery Festival Time: Meet at 1:45 Oakes Ames Hall

Mon. December 4	Dress Rehearsal:  Concert/Show Choir
	6:00-8:00 pm

Tues. December 5	Dress Rehearsal:  OA Guitar Ensemble 2:45-3:45

Wed., December 6	Dress Rehearsal: OA Orchestra 2:45-3:45

Sun. December 10	OA Show Choir/Pit Band Holiday Show
	4:00-5:30 pm Rehearsal Prior 12:30-3:30
	Auditorium 12:30-6:00

Thurs., December  14	Winter Concert Set-Up 2:30 
	Concert Band, Concert Choir, Orchestra
	Call Time:  5:45 Concert @ 7:00
	Auditorium, Cafeteria 6:00-10:00 pm

Wed December 6			3:00-5:00=Leads 6:00-7:00=Musical Full 					Cast Musical Rehearsal  Auditorium
Sat December  16			10:00 a.m.-1:00/Musical Rehearsal Full Cast
					Auditorium

Tues. December 19 	EMS Winter Concert Set-Up 2:30-5:00
7:00 -9:30 pm. 
@ OA Auditorium, Café, Old Gym

Thur, December 21	Easton Messiah Sing @ Immaculate Conception Church Call Time: Per Director Concert @ 8:00 Orchestra, and CChoir/SChoir

2018

Fri.,-Sat., January 5-6 	Senior District Music Festival – Location TBA

Fri., January 12 			Dress Rehearsal:  Show Choir Auditorium 
2:45-5:30  Show Choir & Pit Band

Sat., January 13 	Mill City Show Choir Festival: OA SC & Pit Band Time: TBA Location:  Lowell MA

Sat., January 20 	ALLSTATE Auditions @ Shrewsbury High School Morning/Time TBA

Tues., January 23 	Grade 5 Concert HHR/FLO @ R/O Gym
	(Day & Evening)

Thurs., January 25 	Grade 6 EMS Concert @ OA Auditorium 
	Cafeteria & Old Gym  6:00-9:00
Set-Up 2:30- 7:00 pm Concert

Fri., January 	Tri-M Coffeehouse 7:00 pm OA Cafeteria
Need a New Date

Time Not Announced	Choral Festival:  Providence College 
	Concert and Show Choir per Approval

Fri, February 2 	Show Choir/Pit Band 2:45-5:30 Auditorium

Sat. February 3 	Central Mass Show Choir Festival
	(Shepherd Hill) Choir & Pit Band 
Time: Afternoon/Evening

Sat., February 3 			Junior & Senior SEMSBA Auditions
					Place & Time: TBA

Fri., February 9 	TEMPO “Pops” Night Dessert Show OA 7:00
Snow Date- Feb 11th	  Call Time: TBA Show Choirs OA	
Snow Date:	Set-Up 2:30  Cafeteria/Auditorium, Dressing Rooms and Old Gym 5:30-10:00 pm
 
Sat. Feb  10	Berklee Jazz Conference & Festival: Boston
	OA Jazz   Band Times: TBA

Tues., February 27 			Cape Coastal Sr. Jazz Festival:  OA Jazz Band					Time: TBA on Cape Cod Falmouth

Thurs., March  1, 2 &3	All-State Festival & Conference
	Boston

Fri. & Sat. March 9-10		Junior District Festival Location: TBA

Fri. & Sat. March 9-10		Senior SEMSBA Festival Location: TBA
Sat. February 24 -Sun. March 11 	OA Musical Tech Weeks (Please do not schedule anything in the auditorium during these weeks )

Wed., March  7	Senior Citizen Performance: “OA Musical” Production  3:00 pm OA Auditorium & Cafeteria & Dressing Rooms

Thur., March 	8			Southeast MAJE Jazz Band Festival: OA Jazz                                                    					@Stoughton High School

Fri., & Sat., March 9 & 10	“OA Musical” 7:30 p.m. OA Auditorium
	Dressing Rooms and Cafeteria 
4:00 Prep to 11:00 p.m.

Sun., March 11 	“OA Musical” 2:00 p.m. OA Auditorium
	Dressing Rooms and 
Cafeteria  10:30 am-8:00 pm

Sun., March 18	Jazz Band State Finals: OA Jazz Band- Norwood

Fri.-Sun, March 23,24 or 25               Orchestra:  MICCA FESTIVAL Time: TBA
	Off-Campus
 	
Fri, April 6				Show Choir & Pit Band Dress Rehearsal 
					Dressing Rooms and Auditorium 2:45-5:30

Sat., April 7	Eastern Show Choir Festival: Waltham 
	OA Show Choir & Pit Band, Time: TBA
	Auditorium Practice 9:00 am-11:00am
	
April 7-10 	Trip to New York OA Orchestra
	(Show Choir Members leave later) 

Weds. April 11	Concert:  Vocal Ensemble Night! OA Auditorium, Dressing Rooms, Cafeteria &
Dance Room
OA & EMS Show Choirs,  OA Capella & Show Choir Club (EMS) Set-Up 2:30 Concert @ 7:00
	
Thurs., April 26	Concert: Evening of Jazz! Set-Up
2:30 Set-Up  Concert @ 7:00-9:00 pm
	Jazz Bands OA and EMS  Auditorium, Cafeteria & Old Gym  5:00-9:45

Mon., April 30   	TRI-M Recital DRESS REHEARSAL (Evening) 4:00-8:00  Auditorium

Tues., May 	Dress Rehearsal:  Guitar Class 2:30-3:30 Auditorium

Wed., May 	Chamber Orchestra Dress Rehearsal 2:30-3:30
	Auditorium

Wed., May 2 				Concert: String Orchestra Night  2:30 Set Up 
OA Chamber Orchestra, EMS Chamber Orchestra& Guitar Ensemble  Set-Up  2:30 Concert@7:00 to 8:30 p.m. 
OA Auditorium & Cafeteria

Thur., May 3 	Host MAJE Junior Jazz Festival@ Oliver Ames High School:  EMS Jazz Band 2:30-10:00 pm
	Classrooms, Old Gym

Fri. & Sat May 4-5	Junior SEMSBA Festival: TBA			
Fri., May 4	Tri-M Recital & Art Show Set-Up 2:30/ 
Art Show 6:00-8:30    Recital  7:00-8:00 OA 
Auditorium, Cafeteria &Atrium

Mon., May 7 	Dress Rehearsal:  Concert & Show Choirs
	6:00-8:00  Auditorium

Wed., May 9 	Dress Rehearsal: Orchestra 2:30-3:30
	Auditorium

Thur., May 10 	Scholarship Pops Concert  Set-Up 2:30
Concert @  7:00 p.m.
	Concert Band, Concert Choir & Orchestra
	2:30-10:00 Auditorium, Café, Old Gym

 May 14-16	OA Show Choir Auditions  2:30-5:00 Auditorium

Thurs. May 17 			TEMPO Awards Night for All Music Students
					7:00 p.m.  OA Auditorium


May 21-22 	Broadway Night FINAL Run-Through Mandatory
					6:00-9:30 OA Auditorium


Thurs., May 24 			BROADWAY NIGHT 7:30 P.M. 
OA Auditorium, Dressing Rooms & Cafeteria

Friday, May 25			Great East Festival: EMS Ensembles, MA
					Performance @ OA Park Off-Campus

Tues., May  29	Grade 7 & 8 EMS Spring Concert
 @ OA Auditorium, Cafeteria, Old Gym          Chorus, Band and Orchestra Set-Up 2:30
Concert @ 7:00-9:30 p.m.

Wed., May 30				Class Night:  Concert Band

Sun., June 3				Graduation:  OA Concert Band and Orchestra 
Call Time by Director 2:00-3:30 (breakdown)
	
Mon., June 4  	Grade 6 Concert 7:00 p.m  OA Auditorium,
	Cafeteria

Tues., June 5 	Richardson/Olmsted Concert 7:00 p.m.
	Beginner Band (Gr. 4) & 5th Grade Band
	@ Location to be determined…..

Wed. June 6 	Elementary Concert  Building? JDennison

Thurs. June 7 	OA Concert Band Chamber Night
	7:00 p.m. Queset Gardens, Off-Campus

Mon., June 11 				Richardson/Olmsted Concert 7:00 p.m.
					Choral & Strings @ FLO/HHR

Last Day of School with no Snow Days: June 13 
Last Day of School with Snow Days:  June 20 (5 snow days) 

Please make sure the dates that pertain to you are written in your personal calendars! Please note that some events are included due to the Auditorium being used.
Thank you!
The Music Staff


